

Regd Office & Works: Pallipalayam, Namakkal District, Erode - 638 007, Tamilnadu, India. Ph: 91 - 4288 - 240221 to 240228, Fax: 91-4288-240229 email: edoff@spbltd.com Web: www.spbltd.com

CIN: L21012TZ1960PLC000364

Ref: SH/ S-6/ 735

2025.01.24

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: SESHAPAPER

Corporate Services Department BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 502450

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received from M/s High Energy Batteries (India) Limited, made under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we received the same on January 24, 2025 by E-mail.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Seshasayee Paper and Boards Limited

K S KASI VISWANATHAN Managing Director DIN: 00003584



HIGH ENERGY



CIN L36999TN1961PLC004606





Registered Office: Esvin House, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.

Ref: SECY/2024 - 25/130

24.01.2025

To

M/s. Seshasayee Paper and Boards Limited

ISO 9001: 2015, ISO 14001: 2015 & ISO 45001: 2018 Certified Company

Pallipalayam, Namakkal District,

Erode - 638 007.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith a Disclosure dated 24.01.2025, pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, regarding acquisition (purchase) of 10,000 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 2/- each (constituting 0.016% in the capital of the Company) at the Company, on January 24, 2025 through Open Market Purchases.

This letter is intended for the information and record of the Company.

Thanking you,

For High Energy Batteries (India) Limited

rarke Thromasia

(V. Anantha Subramanian)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

[ACS No: 29770]

Encl: as above

Cc: BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Phone: 91-44-24960335, 24963552, 24961785. E-mail: hebcnn@highenergy.co.in

Website: www.highenergy.co.in

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Name of the Target Company	(TC)	Seshasayee Paper and Boards Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		High Energy Batteries (India) Limited		
Whether the seller belong Promoter group	gs to Promoter /	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exch shares of TC are Listed	ange(s) where the	NSE / BSE		
Details of the acquisition as fo	ollows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the disposal under on holding of :	onsideration,			
(a) Shares carrying voting rig	hts	65645	0.104	- ·
(b) Shares in the nature (pledge/ lien/ non-dispothers)		-		
(c) Voting rights (VR) otherwi	se than by shares	-	_	-
(d) Warrants/convertible se instrument that entitles the shares carrying voting (specify holding in each of	ne seller to receive rights in the TC	-		-
(e) Total (a+b+c+d)		65645	0.104	
Details of acquisition				
(a) Shares carrying voting rig	hts acquired	10000	0.016	-
(b) VRs acquired /sold otherw	vise than by shares		_	
(c) Warrants/convertible se instrument that entitles receive shares carrying TC (specify holding in acquired/sold	the acquirer to voting rights in the	<u></u>	-	
(d) Shares encumbered / ir the seller	nvoked/released by		-	<u></u>
(e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		10000	0.016	-



After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:				
(a) Shares carrying voting rights	75645	0.120		
(b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
(c) VRs otherwise than by shares				
(d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			-	
(e) Total (a+b+c+d)	75645	0.120		
Mode of acquisition	Open Market			
Price at which the shares were purchased	Rs.292.37 per share			
Exchange on which the trade was executed	NSE	-		
Date of acquisition of shares	January 24, 2025			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	63068140 sh Rs 2/- each	ares with fa	ace value c	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	63068140 sh Rs 2/- each	ares with fa	ace value o	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	NA			

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For HIGH ENERGY BATTERIES (INDIA) LIMITED

V. ANANTHA SUBRAMANIAN COMPANY SECRETARY ACS No: 29770

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Date: January 24, 2025

Place: Chennai